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MARAVATIO TO IGUALA.

Standard Gauge. Steam traction.

STATIONS.
Maravatio

oL TR e s S UL e g

La Huerta

Senguio

Irimbo

Aporo

Guerrero

Junction to Angangueo.........occoeceveiiineunnins
B0 I e e

Ocampo

Branch to Angangueo

Branch to Troj

MEXICAN NORTHEASTERN RAILROAD.

DISTANCES.

Partial,

n

3.430
6.790
6.151
7.885
6.979
9.765
3.876
4.333

0.908

5.828

1.076

Narrow Gauge. Steam traction.

Mexico
Santa ANg....iveesiee W o e
Tizayuca
Branch to Cerro Gordo
Do. to Tulpetlac

Do, to Costom Houged il il lo i daw:

SANTIAGO VALLEY RAILROAD.

0.936

0.286

Narrow Gauge. Animal traction.

Salamanca to Jaral by way of Valle de Santiago.

35.000

Total,

3.430
10.220
16.371
24,256
31.235
41,000
44,876
49.209
50117

34.700
50.056

0.422

0.936

0.286
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TLALNEPANTLA TO ATIZAPAN.

Narrow Gauge. Steam traction.
DISTANCES.

Partial. )

STATIONS.

Tlalnepantla to Pedreg.al 10.000 10.000

MEXICO VALLEY RAILROAD.
Narrow Gauge.

City lines, animal traction

Suburban lines, connecting Mexico City with
La Piedad, Tacubaya, Mixcoac and San Angel,
Steant traction

RAILROAD FROM THE PORFIRIO DIAZ GATE TOWARDS
THE ARTEAGA GATE.

Narrow Gauge. Animal traction.
Part constructed...... 2.000 2.000

RAILROAD FROM THE TOWN OF MIXCALGO TO THE RANCH
OF SANTA CRUZ.

Narrow Gauge. Animal traction,
Part constructed 4.450

CITY CIRCUMVALATION RAILROAD.

Constructed 1.000 0.000

FEDERAL DISTRICT RAILROAD.

Country lines. Including double track. Standard gauge... ~ 106.420
Do. do. Narrow gauge

118.337
of which 13.396 kilometres are operated by steam traction
and have a hroad gauge.




These lines connect the capital with Chapultepec, Tacu-
baya, Mixcoac, La Castafieda, San Angel, Churubusco, Co-
yoacan, Tlalpam, San Fernando, La Piedad, Tacuba, Atz-
capotzalco, Tlalnepantla, Guadalupe and the Baths of El
Petion.

IXTACALCO TO MEXICALCINGO.

Narrow Gauge. Animal traction.
. DISTANCES.

o Partial,
STATIONS. -

Venegas to Santa Anita

Ixtacalco
Mexicalcingo and Ixtapalapa......cocoesesssnaenees 2.998

TOTAL LENGTH OF RAILROADS IN THE REPUBLIC, 1892,

Mexicano R, R.—Mexico to Veracruz. kiloms. 423.750
Puebla Branch 3 47.000
Ometusco to Pachuca...cococereneneanaes a3 45.750
Veracruz to Jalapa less 15.500 com-

mon to main line o 98.500
Santa Ana fo Tlaxcal..c.coaerriiiiinies i 8.500
Puebla to Matamoros.....ocaseeeesessnss 84.312
Puebla to Oaxaca i 367.000
Industrial of Puebla by 7.250
Puebla to Cholula.....cooeeencaninnannans i 12.500
San Marcos to Nautla...ceeeeesecncininns * 65.500
Branch to San Juan de los Llanos..... 12.000
San Andres to Chalchicomula.......... i 10.353
Esperanza to Tehuacan.......c.coeecuees o 50.000
Orizaba to the Ingenio.......ccooruuncens = 7.550
Cérdoba to Tuxtepec . 51.000
Veracruz to Alvarado.........coceeeiiaes i 70.410
Veracruz to Boca del Rio.....conunines " 2.000

Interoceanic R. R.
Mexico to Jojutla ” 195.500

Carried forward 1,564.875

317
Brought forward.........
Mexico to Veracruz, deducling 17.491
kilometres from Mexico to Reyes,

Jalapa to Coatepec
Branch to Villa de Libres

,,  to San Nicolds

,,  Custom House.......ccooviinnnes
Chalco to Ameca

Yucatan Railroads.
Mérida to Progreso
Mérida to Peto
Mérida to Valladolid
Branch to Progreso
Mérida to Maxcanu
Braneh to Hunuema
Campeche to Hecelchacan
Prolongation to Lerma
Mérida to Izamal

San Juan B. a4 Tamulté Railroad.......

Cérdenas to Rio Grijalva
Tonala to Tuxtla and frontera de Ta-

Tehuantepec National Railroad.

North Section
IR B r 0N v s ihiemeshsiassns sotasiessas

Hidalgo Railroad.
Irolo to Pachuca
Tepa to Tulancingo.........oevvsvereesens
Teoloyucan to San Agustin
Tula and Pachuca Railroad
Pachuca to Tampico, isolated section..

Carried forward

kiloms. 1,564.875

529,107
4.000
11.000
24.000
4.570
26.680

36.456
99.000
71.000
30.688
59.152
11.000
53.000

6.000
66.848

5.750
.500

50.000
9.000

98.000
76.000

60.300
38.000
54.000
70.000
10.000

kiloms. 3,075.926




Brought forward.........
Mezicano Central Railroad.
Mexico to Paso del Norte
Guanajuato Branch
Aguascalientes to Tampico
Irapuato to Guadalajara
San Blas to Guaristemba

Sonora, Guaymas and Nogales R. R...

Mexican National Railroad.

Mexico to Laredo

Acimbaro to Patzeuaro

Matamoros to San Miguel

Mexico to El Salto and prolongation...
Naucalpan to Contreras..............u.us
Circumvalation of the Capital
Tramways fo Colonia

Mexican National Construection Co.
Colima to Manzanillo
Zacatecas to Ojocalient
Mexican International R. R.
Piedras Negras to Torreon
Branch {0 Sabinas..... .00 00 i
Do. from Hornos to San Pedro.....
Torreon to Durango
Branch from Pedricefia to Vilardefia..

Sinaloa and Durango Railroad.
Altata to Culiacan
Railroad from Toluca to San Juan de
F S T e A S
Vanegas to Cedral
Branch to Potrero

Railroad from Marqués to Zimapan....
Chihuahua to la Sierra Madre
Jiménez to Balleza

Carried forward

kiloms. 3,075.926

1,970.300
23.373
668.200
259.100
26.700
422.302

1,351.050
153.400
120.000

71.300
4.450
5.100
3.540

94.500
47.500

616.550
19.810
23.600

252.960

9.370

61.927

15.821

47.000

b 18.000
h 23.206
6.000

5.000

kiloms. 9,395.985

319

Brought forward......... kiloms.

Monterey and Mexican Gulf R. R.

Trevifio to Monterey

Monterey to Tampico

Escalon and Sierra Mojada Mineral
Railroad

Railroad from Maravatio te Iguala.....

Mexico Northeastern R. R.

Mexico to Tizayuca
Branch to Cerrogordo
Do. to Tulpetlac
Branch to Custom House......cccevveneen
Santiago Valley Railroad
Railroad from Tlalnepantla to Atizapan
México Valley Railroad
Railroad from Porfirio Diaz to Arteaga.
Do. from Mixecaleo to Santa Cruz..
Federal District R. R
Ixtacalco to Mexicalcingo
Metropolitano de cintura

Kiloms.

9,395.985

106.000
518.640

125.000
50.117
3.828
1.076

50.056
0.422
0.936
0.286

35.000

10.000

22.000
2.000
4.450

211.132

20.058

1.000

10,557.986

THE RAILROADS ESTABLISHED IN THE REPUBLIC ARE DIVIDED AS FOLLOWS.

Country lines.
Standard Gauge, kilometres
Narrow Gauge, kilometres

Aguascalientes, standard
: narrow

Campeche, narrow
El Cirmen, narrow

Carried forward

6,338.971
4219.015 10,557.986

4.000
5.000 9.000

2.000
1.000 3.000

12.000
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Brought forward
Colima, standard

Chihuahua, standard

Dnrango, narrow
Villa Lerdo, narrow

Guanajuato, standard
Leon, standard
Irapuato, standard
Celaya, narrow

Hidalgo, Pachuca, narrow

Jalisco, Guadalajara, narrow
La Barca, narrow
0(‘01]311. narrow

Juanacatlan, narrow

Mexico, Toluca, narrow
Cuautitlan, standard

Michoacan, Morelia, narrow
Zamora, narrow

Nuevo Leon, Monterey, narrow
Oaxaca, Oaxaca, narrow
Puebla, Puebla, standard

Querétaro, Querétaro, standard
San Juan del Rio, standard

San Luis Potosi, San Luis, standard
Sinaloa, Mazatlan, Narrow

Tabasco, San Juan Bautista, narrow

Tamaulipas, Ciudad Victoria, narrow
Laredo, narrow

3.269

5.800
4.000

4.250
7.900
2.000
2.000

6.000

11.270
4,750
1.300
7.000

3.500
1.000

4.600
4.100

35.188
3.000

19.071

9.100
2.940

24.000

4.042

2.500

2.400
1.500

9.984

186.264

321
Brought forward
Matamoros, narrow

Tampico, NATTOW..uiereraeersnsesensrenasssiersns

Veracruz, Veracruz, standard
Orizaba, standard
Cérdoba, standard
Tuxpan, standard

Yucatan, Merida, standard
Progreso, narrow

Zacatecas, Zacatecas, narrow

Distrito Federal, Mexico, standard
Mexico, narrow

Tepic, San Blas, standard

Suburban lines.

Campeche, Campeche to Lerma, narrow

Ibanchae to Yohaltun, narrow..................
Colima, Colima to Villa Alvarez, standard...

Jalisco, Guadalajara to San Pedro, narrow ..
Guadalajara to Fabrica Atemajac, narrow...

Nuevo Leon, Monterey to Topo, narrow......

San Luis-Vanegas to Potrero, standard......

Tlaxcala, Tlaxco to Soltepec, narrow.........

Zacalelco to Panzacola, narrow

Yucatan, Merid to Hobonya, narrow.........
Progreso to Chicxulub, narrow......c..ccouum
Hoctun to Cacalehen, narrow

186.264

10.008

28.100

28.485

5.933

94,310
1.000

40.000

6.000

6.000
5.950

9.000

47.000

16.760
3.086

22.000
10.500
12.000

——

354.100

47.000
6.000

11.950
9.000
47.000

19.846

44.500

185.296
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Private lines. Brought forward 124.000
Yucatan, hacienda of Santa Rosa.............. 1.000
Santa Ana
San Bernardo

Baja California, Santa Rosalia to Boleo, nar-
32.000
15.C00 47.000

24.000 24.000
et A A SEC N . Kojobchacab
71.000

Kanachen

Private moveable lines.— Decauville system 0.50™ gauge. Chablé

Cholul
Yuecatan, hacienda of Toxan 8.000

Yaxché... 8.000
8.000
4.000
6.000
Tamchen 6.000
Nohuayun 4.000

Canicab

Sanaluan ik s,
Chacemultdn

Xeuyum

Dibikak 6.000 Rancho  Thul

Muloay 6.000
Hotzue 6.000
bincab 6.000 PacebXac ...,uvveenrennss

Xtppen 6.000 Rancho Emal de Gonzalez
Cansap 4.000 Hacienda Yaxché
Hobony& o, .coiila 4.000 5 Sac—nicté
s s 4.000 Chuiché
{ifp T PR Sl 4.000 i . Ebula
4.000 i Kanan ’ 229.000

J i e e e e O 4.000 |
Tanil 4.000
25T g e R 4.000 230.252
San Antonio 1.000 UMM AR L
Ciihihioint 10.000 Railroads by Federal Concession 10,5?7.985
Blid o o 4.000 City 1ines.... ........................................ 354.100

; ; Subarbantlines...2ik. B ety o 185.296
Choehal®.. ... . ciliie 2.000 Private lines : 71.000
Santo Domingo ... ..... 1.000 Decauville lines 230.252

3 Kakalnd: s il
between the Ranchos Colorada

Guerrero, Chilapaite . omnat . soiiinng 252 1.252

Carried forward 124.000 11,398.634
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MOVEMENT OF PASSENGERS AND FREIGHT ON RAILR0ADS 1890,

Ralilroads.

Mexican

Merida to Progreso
Federal District
Hidalgo

Veracruz to Alvarado...
Merida to Peto............
Acapulco to Veraeruz...
Puebla to Matamoros...
Sinaloa and Durango...
Mexican Central
Mexican National
Sonora

Merida to Valladolid
Tlalmanalco..coeeseeanans
Merida to Campeche....

Mexican International...

Mexican Southern. Not
specified
San Juan Bautista to Ca-

Chalchicomula............
Orizaba to Ingenio.......
Santa Ana to Tlaxcala..
Cardenas to Rio Grijal-
va, not specified
Tolueca to las Huertas...
Potrero, Vanegas and
Rio Verde
Tehuacan to Esperanza.
Merida to Izamal
Monterey & Mex. Guif...
Mexico to Ixtapalapan...
Cordoba to Tuxtepec....

Passengers,

502.139
162.701
' 14,457.203
113.605
72.292
126.978
657.616
69.811
49.987
736.730
987.527
48.196
995.034

110.731

13.010
106.773
145.263

178.072

10.848
20.462
106.833
57.096
298.126

FREIGHT.

Tons. Kil. Product,

443.794 979 4,266.999
144.706
1,276.739
434.522
76.958
80.024 103.904
988.836 1,537.106
8.161 65.640
4792 33.783
694.966 6,699.348
487.598 3,561,987
46.147 357.022
50.781 160.096
24,988 18.673 8
6.779 47.996
999.856 1,044.202

137.467
11.500

1.770

7.756 ¢
4385 9.388
500.504 12.782
10.167

1.219
28.421

21.255
94,904

84.457 43
861.583 55
32.042 06
11.297 03

16.625
10.146
168.204

94,204 | 83

79,171 | 14

84,457 | 48

56

76 |

680 | 94

88,

1,770 | 77
10,829 | 84

861,683
989,474 | 39

32,042 | 06

11,297 | 08
19,107 | 82

6,761

7,163 | 08

7
|

75,744 | &
68,684 | 08

095 | 83
798 | 48

29
44,798 |

47

(R3]

791,398
876,668

8,803 | 78

| 870
340

16,625
14,381

374

10,146

18,776 | 77

168,204 | 600
174,829 |

706

94,726 | 000

946

97

08

18,459
11,087 | 06

1,206
6,002 | 42

185
112,910 | 64

7

99,422 | 05

20,462
17,426

57,006
94,0562

9

49,192
54

)
s

(1890
11891

1890
‘{ 1891

1890
{1an

1890

{135:1

| Tehuaecan to Esperanza..........

Mérida to Izamal..ccaievasiacanes

| Mexican Southern .....c.eiiesesee

Tonald to Tuxtla and Frontera.

| Monterey and Mexican Gulf...

and

Ixtacalco, Mexicaltzingo

Cérdoba to Tuxtepec ...u.iieeaes

Maravatio to Iguala...............

Salamanca to Jaral..cceeseesennss

México ValleF., . ssessvecisivere

MAeral i nineiinviissiriices

1 The returns of the line from Puebla to Matamoros, for the year 1891, are included in those of the Interoceanic from Acapuleo to

Veracruz.

G. C.—Pdg. 324,

b P e
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